## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

Page 1, line 11, after "received" insert "age appropriate"

Page 1, line 13, remove "1 and 2" and remove "conjugate vaccine (MCV4) for"

Page 1, line 14, remove "meningitis"

Page 1, line 18, replace "October" with "July"

Page 1, line 19, after "distribute" insert "vaccines purchased under section 3 of this Act" and after "units" insert "and other immunization providers"

Page 1, line 24, replace "\$3,495,634" with "\$4,268,077"

Page 2, line 2, replace "immunization program grants" with "vaccines" and after "units" insert "and other immunization providers"

Page 2, line 3, remove "Of the amount appropriated, \$983,273 is for MCV4 and"

Page 2, remove line 4

Renumber accordingly